06-24-1998 EET FORM PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE JUN (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G 3959.63US01 100745556 To the Commissioner of Patents and ' copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): receiving party(ies): ACI International Limited ACI Australia Limited 15th Floor, 390 St. Kilda Road Melbourne **VIC 3004** Australia Individuals Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Victoria, Australia Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes
No 3. Nature of conveyance: $\gamma \partial$ ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership \boxtimes Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Corporation-State of Victoria, Australia Other: Other: Execution Date: 29 January 1998 If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ⊠ Yes □ No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): B. Trademark Reg. No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/037,321 (now registered under Reg. No. 1,833,334) 74/680,515 (now registered under Reg. No. 2,120,237) Additional numbers attached?
Yes No 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 2 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65 Name: Brian H. Batzli ⊠ Enclosed Merchant, Gould, Smith, Edell, Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Welter & Schmidt, P.A. 3100 Norwest Center 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any 90 South Seventh Street overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-4131 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Brian H. Batzli Name of Person Signing Signature 자 우리 appendents, and document: 7 Total number of pages including cover sheet, Do not detach this portion 0000057 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the the last a needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C ashington, D.C. 20231. and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

TRADEMAR TRADEMAR TRADEMAR TRADEMAR TRADEMAR TRADE

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

I, HAROLD EDWARD WALTERS, DIF	RECTOR of A	CI Australia Limited	of 15th Floo	r, 390 St I	Kilda
Road, Melbourne VIC 3004 Australia	a hereby app	oint MERCHANT,	GOULD, SM	NITH, ED	ELL,
WELTER & SCHMIDT, P.A., at 1000) Norwest Cer	nter, 55 East 5th	Street, St. Pa	aul, Minne	sota
55101-1785 as representative upon	whom notices	s of process in pr	oceedings at	fecting U	nited
States Trade Mark registrations 21202	237 and 18333	34 may be served.			
Signed for and on behalf of)				
ACI AUSTRALIA LIMITED)				
this 24th day of April, 1998)				
		Lawrell	weeren		
		Director, Harold	Edward Walte	ers	

D:\FINEMORE\MPS\DOMREP.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 1743 FRAME: 0963 I Michael Peter Squires hereby certify that this is a true photocopy of the original

15th day of APRIL DATED this 1998.

MICHAEL PSOURES
Level 21, 36 Collins St., Melbourne
A current patcition in within the
meaning of the Legal Practice Act 1996

DEED made at Melbourne on 29 January 1998.

BETWEEN

ACI International Limited, incorporated in the State of Victoria and having its registered office at 3rd Floor, 390 St Kilda Road Melbourne VIC 3004 ("Assignor")

AND

ACI Australia Limited, incorporated in the State of Victoria and having its registered office at 15th Floor, 390 St Kilda Road Melbourne VIC 3004 ("Assignee")

RECITALS

- A. The Assignor is the registered proprietor in the countries listed in the Schedule of the trade marks, details of which are set out in the Schedule ("Trade Marks").
- B. The Assignor has agreed to assign the Trade Marks to the Assignee on the terms hereinafter appearing.

THIS DEED PROVIDES that in consideration of the payment of the sum of \$1.00 by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor:

- 1. The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all its property, right, title and interest in the Trade Marks including the goodwill of the Assignor's business in the goods in respect of which the Trade Marks are registered:
- 2. The parties agree that they will do all things necessary to effect the registration of the arrangements of the Trade Marks.

SCHEDULE

Country	Number	Mark	Class
AUSTRIA	AM1833/90	CRAFTWOOD	19
AUSTRIA	4286/87	LAMINEX	19
BENELUX	477973	CRAFTWOOD	19
BENELUX	480081	LAMINEX & L DEVICE	19
BENELUX	708404	LAMINEX	19
BENELUX	708404	LAMINEX	20
BENELUX	795132	CRAFTWOOD	19
CANADA	366725	LAMINEX	19
CANADA	650851	LAMINEX & L DEVICE	19

\$YD6/129/480060.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1743 FRAME: 0965

Country	Number	Mark	Class
CHINA	566980	LAMINEX & L DEVICE	19
CHINA	566981	LAMINEX	19
CHINA	566982	LAMIWOOD	19
CHINA	566983	CRAFTWOOD	19
FUI	21258	CRAFTWOOD	50
FRANCE	144518	LAMINEX	05
FRANCE	189339	LAMINEX & L DEVICE	19
FRANCE	201073	CRAFTWOOD	19
GERMANY, FEDERAL REPUBLIC	1167545	CRAFTWOOD	19
GERMANY, FEDERAL REPUBLIC	1174950	LAMINEX & L DEVICE	19
GERMANY, FEDERAL REPUBLIC	43496/19	LAMINEX	19
GERMANY (EAST)	7887315	CRAFTWOOD	19
HONG KONG	04064/94	LAMINEX	19
HONG KONG	2066/87	VAPASTOP	19
HONG KONG	2531/1990	LAMINEX & L DEVICE	19
INDONESIA	198943	SISALKRAFT	17
INDONESIA	236095	VAPASTOP	19
INDONESIA	277016	LAMINEX & L DEVICE	19
INDONESIA	277941	LAMIWOOD	19
ITALY	535123	LAMINEX	19
ITALY	584595	CRAFTWOOD	19
ITALY	584596	LAMINEX & L DEVICE	19
KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	14050/1987	VAPASTOP	33
INDONESIA	278366	CRAFTWOOD	J9 DEMARK 2

Country	Number	Mark	Class
KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	160370	SISALTHENE	21
KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	163118	SISALATION	33
KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	163119	SISALTHENE	33
KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	166619	SISALKRAFT	21
KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	232250	LAMINEX & L DEVICE	20
KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	233337	LAMIWOOD	20
MALAYSIA	MXA/2392/90	CRAFTWOOD	19
MALAYSIA	87/03715	SISALKRAFT	19
MALAYSIA	87/03716	SISALKRAFT	17
MALAYSIA	87/03717	SISALTHENE	19
MALAYSIA	87/03718	SISALTHENE	17
MALAYSIA	87/03719	SISALATION	19
MALAYSIA	88/02846	LAMINEX	19
MALAYSIA	1820/87	VAPASTOP	19
NEW ZEALAND	176406	RENFOIL	06
NEW ZEALAND	200917	CRAFTWOOD	19
PAKISTAN	106249	LAMINEX & L DEVICE	19
PAKISTAN	106648	CRAFTWOOD	19
PAPUA NEW GUINEA	56365	CRAFTWOOD	19
PHILIPPINES	52562	LAMINEX	19
PHILIPPINES	62915	VAPASTOP	01
PHILIPPINES	69907	CRAFTWOOD	19
PORTUGAL	270347	CRAFTWOOD	19
SINGAPORE	B645/90	CRAFTWOOD	19
SINGAPORE	S/1516/90	LAMINEX & L DEVICE	19

TRADEMARK REEL: 1743 FRAME: 0967

Country	Number	Mark	Class
SINGAPORE	S/2699/89	LAMINEX	19
SINGAPORE	2029/87	VAPASTOP	19
SINGAPORE	15712	LAMINEX	01
SOUTH AFRICA	90/1097	LAMINEX & L DEVICE	19
SPAIN	1561265	CRAFTWOOD	19
SRI LANKA	53608	SISALKRAFT	19
SRI LANKA	53609	SISALKRAFT	17
SRI LANKA	53610	SISALATION	17
SRI LANKA	53611	SISALATION	19
SRI LANKA	53612	SISALTHENE	19, 17
SRI LANKA	53613	SISALTHENE	19
SRI LANKA	54416	VAPASTOP	19
SWITZERLAND	381154	LAMINEX & L DEVICE	19
SWITZERLAND	381913	CRAFTWOOD	19
TAIWAN, PROVINCE OF C	469782	SISALATION	48
TAIWAN, PROVINCE OF C	469870	SISALKRAFT	48
TAIWAN, PROVINCE OF C	469871	SISALTHENE	48
TAIWAN, PROVINCE OF C	489104	CRAFTWOOD	59
TAIWAN, PROVINCE OF C	505559	LAMIWOOD	59
THAILAND	167783	VAPASTOP	50
THAILAND	189751	LAMINEX	50
THAILAND	200348	LAMINEX & L DEVICE	50
THAILAND	202251	LAMINEX & L DEVICE	17
UNITED KINGDOM	711664	LAMINEX	17

TRADEMARK SYD6/129/480060.1 4.

110.400 .44

Country	Number	Mark	Class
UNITED KINGDOM	1380246	CRAFTWOOD	19
UNITED KINGDOM	1414391	LAMINEX & L DEVICE	19
UNITED STATES	74/037321	LAMINEX & L DEVICE	19
UNITED STATES	74/680515	LAMINEX	19
ZIMBABWE	103/90	LAMINEX & L DEVICE	19
ZIMBABWE	232/90	CRAFTWOOD	19

ZIMBABWE	103/90	LAMINEX & L DEVICE	19
ZIMBABWE	232/90	CRAFTWOOD	19
EXECUTED as a deed THE COMMON SEAL ACI International Lim the authority of the Boa the presence of:	L of uited was affixed by)) NOI 1977	COMMON OS SEAL OF SEAL
(Signature of Secretary)	Directo r)	(Signature of	d Masses Director)
Susan Yoke H (Name of Secretary/Dire		HAROLA (Name of Dir	Edward Walks ector in Full)
THE COMMON SEAL ACI Australia Limited authority of the Board of presence of:	was affixed by the of Directors in the	} Sau	TRALIA LIMITED TO A SERVICE OF THE S
(Signature of Secretary/Director)		(Signature of	Director)
Susan Yoke (Name of Secretary/Dire	Hend Late	Halo La (Name of Dire	Edunes VACILLI ector in Full)

SYD6/129/480060.1 RECORDED: 06/04/1998

TRADEMARK 5. REEL: 1743 FRAME: 0969

110.100 1.10